

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 27967 OF 2019

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai....APPELLANT
And Anr

V/S

Smt. Beevathu W/d. Of Mr. Haji M. C.. Abdul...RESPONDENT
Kadar And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2009 OF 2019

In

Appeal from Order STAMP NO. 27967 OF 2019

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai....PETITIONER
And Anr

V/S

Smt. Beevathu W/d. Of Mr. Haji M. C.. Abdul...RESPONDENT
Kadar And Ors

Ms Neeta Jadhav i/b Komal Punjabi for Appellan, BMC
Ms Shruti Tulpule for Respondent 1 to 6

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)