

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 27967 OF 2019

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai And Anr. ...Appellants

Versus

Smt. Beevathu W/d. of Mr. Haji M. C. Abdul Kadar And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2009 OF 2019

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 27967 OF 2019

Ms. Shruti Tulpule, for Respondent Nos.1 to 6.

Ms. Janhavi Waze, for the Respondents.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Let reply affidavit be filed in the Registry.
2. Stand over to 1st April 2026 for hearing.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]